TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900639433

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSP Agency, LLC, as successor to Triangle Capital Corporation		03/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Captek Holdings LLC
Street Address:	16218 Arthur Street
City:	Cerritos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90703
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Captek Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	16218 Arthur Street
City:	Cerritos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90703
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Captek Softgel International, Inc.
Street Address:	16218 Arthur Street
City:	Cerritos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90703
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	16218 Arthur Street
City:	Cerritos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90703
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

TRADEMARK

900642058 REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0075

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3562950	MULTRIUM CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	3555762	S	
Registration Number:	3562951	SELIVO	
Registration Number:	3562952	PRASMA	
Registration Number:	3562953	POLIZAMIN	
Registration Number:	3562954	ROJEMIN	
Registration Number:	3562955	GERI-CAL	
Registration Number:	3582046	WESCONSIN	
Registration Number:	3707262	WESCONSIN	
Registration Number:	3555655	REGAMAX	
Registration Number:	3195544	CAPTEK	
Registration Number:	2871318	CERENERE CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2755968	FILIBON FA TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2752777	GERIFIBER TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2755969	CAPTEK SUPER MULTIPLE TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2758716	CAPTEK LABOREX VITAMIN-MINERAL CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2758717	ANDERY ENJOY THIN CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2761451	ALOHA NATURAL-E 400 IU CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2752636	BESURE SOSTRESS WITH IRON VITAMIN TABLET	
Registration Number:	2740271	NEW HIGH VITA-B TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2740207	PRIDE-E CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2740208	FORODEX FORTE CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2731965	YUGA FERROUS-COMATON CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2734633	YUGA NATURAL VITAMIN E CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2715727	SQUA-CAPS CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2774982	YUGA TOP VITAMIN TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2711335	UNIDEX-CAP CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2713453	VANTAGE OMEGA-3 CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2761316	YUGA MIND-VITAMIN CAPSULES	
Registration Number:	2711322	SOSTRESS FORMULA TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2711323	YUGA WELL VITAMIN TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2711324	EXCEL-1 TABLETS	
Registration Number:	2693053	TOTAL-B TABLET	
Registration Number:	2614753	U WAYS	
Registration Number:	2497368	FORD	
Registration Number:	2498177	W	
Registration Number:	2465695	H. F.	
Registration Number:	2280973	NUTRIMATE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1896764	MIMI BEAR
Registration Number:	1881151	SWEET BEAR
Registration Number:	1569180	W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7267

Email: jaclyn.di.grande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Captek I IP Release (Clean Schedule)#page1.tif source=Captek I IP Release (Clean Schedule)#page2.tif source=Captek I IP Release (Clean Schedule)#page3.tif source=Captek I IP Release (Clean Schedule)#page4.tif source=Captek I IP Release (Clean Schedule)#page5.tif source=Captek I IP Release (Clean Schedule)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF PATENT, COPYRIGHT, LICENSE AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of March 31, 2021, by BSP AGENCY, LLC, as successor to Triangle Capital Corporation, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Purchasers under that certain Purchase Agreement referred to below, for the benefit of Captek Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Captek Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation, Captek Softgel International, Inc., a California corporation, and Winning Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation (each, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain (i) Securities Purchase Agreement dated as of February 28, 2011 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Purchase Agreement"); and (ii) Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2011 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors have granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Purchasers party to the Purchase Agreement a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of each Grantor in, to and under the Patents, Copyrights, Marks, Licenses (as each is defined in the IP Security Agreement) and other assets of each Grantor as more specifically described in the IP Security Agreement, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on March 16, 2011 at Reel 4498 and Frame 0781; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release solely Agent's lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent does hereby (x) terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that Agent may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void and (y) terminate and cancel the IP Security Agreement. The Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Agent in the Collateral to the applicable Grantor.
- 2. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

BSP AGENCY, LLC

By: Benefit Street Partners, L.L.C., its Sole Member

Name: Mike Frick

Title: Authorized Signer

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark/Image	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
	2498177	10/16/2001	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
NUTRIMATE	2280973	9/28/1999	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
	1569180	12/5/1989	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
(AUTRICA CAPSUES)	3562950	1/20/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
	3555762	1/6/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
SELIVO	3562951	1/20/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
PRASMA	3562952	1/20/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
POLIZAMIN	3562953	1/20/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
ROJEMIN	3562954	1/20/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
GERI-CAL	3562955	1/20/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.

WESCONSIN	3582046	3/3/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
WESCONSIN	3707262	11/10/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
REGAMAX	3555655	1/6/2009	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
(二) 凯普森克 (二) 人人	3195544	1/9/2007	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
CERENERE CAPSILES	2871318	8/10/2004	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
FILIBON FATABLETS	2755968	8/26/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
CEMPBEN TABLETS	2752777	8/19/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
CAPTEK SUPER MULTIPLE TABLETS	2755969	8/25/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
CAPTEK LABOREX VITAMINAMINERAL CAPSULES	2758716	9/2/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
ANDÉRY ENJOY THIN CAPSULES	2758717	9/2/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.

	I		
ALOHA NATURALE 400 NUCAPSULES	2761451	9/9/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
BESURE SOSTRESS WITH IRON VITAMIN TABLETS	2752636	8/19/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
NEW HIGH VITA-B TABLETS	2740271	7/22/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
PRIDE-E CAPSULES	2740207	7/22/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
FORCIDEX FORTE CAPSULES	2740208	7/22/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
YUGA FERROUS- COMMTON CAPSULES	2731965	7/1/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
YIKSA NATUNAL ATAMNA E CANSULES	2734633	7/8/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
SCAN-COPS COPSULES	2715727	5/13/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
70.000 707 V774MH 7481275	2774982	10/21/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
(MCMX-CAP CAPS(AMS	2711335	4/29/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
VANCAGE (NEGN.) CAPSINES	2713453	5/6/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
YXGA 8880>455AM0 CAPSKLES	2761316	9/9/2013	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
SOSTAFIS FORMULA TABLETS	2711322	4/29/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
YUGANYELL WYAWN TABLETS	2711323	4/29/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
EXCEL 1 TABLETS	2711324	4/29/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
TOTAL-SITABLET	2693053	3/4/2003	Winning Laboratories, Inc.

<u>U.砂AYS</u> 尤维斯	2614753	9/3/2002	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
Forei	2497368	10/9/2001	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
M.P.	2465695	7/3/2001	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
\$/\$49 BEAR	1896764	5/30/1995	Winning Laboratories, Inc.
SVEET BEAR	1881151	2/28/1995	Winning Laboratories, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/26/2021